

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24057 . TYC**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DOC/Carson City Correctional Facility (DRF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Carson City CF - Eastside Roofing**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **12/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **2/9/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Century A&E

BIDDER:            AWARD:            FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate           

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third                    Addendum          

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt                    MI            48842	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,285,701.00 <b>1</b>
Sheriff Goslin Company 10 Avenue C Battle Creek            MI            49037			5.00%	Bond	\$2,457,361.00 <b>2</b>
Mihm Enterprises, Inc. 4065 38th Street Hamilton                MI            49419			5.00%	Bond	\$3,082,828.00 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **551 / 22048 . TYC**

Agency Name **DMVA/EMHSD** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Scope **EMHSTC Expansion** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_  
 Bid opening date and time **12/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/9/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Colliers Engineering and Design

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low     Adequate      
 Second     Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Third     Addendum   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt                      MI              48842	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$2,862,900.00 <b>1</b>
Iron Horse Excavation dba/ Iron Horse Constructi 5501 E. Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids                      MI              48827	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$3,190,000.00 <b>2</b>
Sorensen Gross Company, LLC 111 E. Court St. Suite 1-S Flint                      MI              48502			5.00%	Bond	\$3,297,000.00 <b>4</b>
44th Street Construction, LLC 650 - 44th Street, SE Grand Rapids                      MI              495487576	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$3,600,000.00 <b>3</b>
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin                      MI              48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$5,066,000.00 <b>5</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 23037 . JBB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Deadhorse Creek** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Deadhorse Creek Culvert Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **12/11/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **2/9/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect    OHM Advisors

---

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                        Adequate                   

Second                    Revised W.O./M.O.P.        Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                        Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Kivisto Tree Service, LLC 500 North Rd. Negaunee MI 49866				Not Signed	
<b>Non-responsive. Bid Summary and Bid Bond not signed, Addendum acknowledgment not dated.</b>					
Triest Forest Products P.O. Box 386 Powers MI 49874			5.00%	Bond	\$193,855.00 <b>1</b>
M.J. VanDamme, Inc. 301 Avenue A Gwinn MI 49841			5.00%	Bond	\$233,247.00 <b>2</b>
Herbert Construction Co. 107 Fourth Ave., PO Box 271 Iron River MI 49935			5.00%	Bond	\$257,548.07 <b>3</b>
M & M Excavating Company 17 Old State Road Gaylord MI 49735			5.00%	Bond	\$270,509.42 <b>4</b>
Catskill Remedial Contracting Services, Inc. 10315 Grand River Rd. Ste 101 Brighton MI 48114			5.00%	Bond	\$277,943.00 <b>5</b>

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 23037 . JBB**

---

Walton Contracting, Inc. 526 W. 14th Street #209 Traverse City MI 49684	5.00%	Bond	\$387,617.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">6</span>
<hr/>			
Olsen & Olsen Building Contractors, Inc. 720 Deer Street Manistique MI 49854	5.00%	Bond	\$477,642.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">7</span>

---